1200800} )L) D/ proBuILD™19" COMBAT ADJUSTABLE OFFSET ALUMINUM BEADLOCK WHEELS BOOMBACING A%

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Optional Aluminum 12mm Wheel Hub Adapters

Parts Included:

(1) 7.5mm Barrel - ) /
#BRPROB-01 / \ XT500V2 XT504 V2
(2) 15mm Barrel /] (Omm Offset)  (4mm Offset)
#BRPROB-02 ‘ #BRXT500V2  #BRXT504V2
(3) 21.5mm Center Ring

#BRPROB-03MBK

(4) 1.9 PB Steel Lock Ring

#BRPROB-05BK

(5) PB1.9 COMBAT Faceplate O\ XT508 V2 XT512V2 XT516 V2
#BRPBF020 V 4 \ (8mm Offset) (12mm Offset) (16mm Offset)

(6) PB1.9 COMBAT Faceplate | #BRXT508V2  #BRXT512V2  #BRXT516V2
#BRPBF020 ‘
(7) PB XT5 COMBAT Wheel Cap
#BRPB-COMBAT
(8) XT504 Wheel Hub Adapters
#BRXT504V2
(9) M2.5x6 Scale Screw
#BRPROB-09
(10) M2.5 x 8 Socket Cap Screw
#BRASCH2508
(11) M2x9 Scale Screw 40
#BRPROB-06
(12) M2 x 8 Socket Cap Screw 40
#BRPROB-07BK
(13) M2 x 10 Socket Cap Screw 10
#BRASCH2010
(14) M2 x 14 Socket Cap Pilot Screw 6
#BRASCH2014
(15) M4 Lock Nut 2
#BRASNUTM4
(16) 7mm Thin-Walled Socket Adapter 2
#BRT10045 ipps e rNote:
(1 7) 2mm Tip Replacement e Use the M2x14 Socket Cap Screws (14) to _start the

N E = 5 assembly of the wheel. Once the wheel pieces are
#BRT1 049/_1 sandwiched together flush, then start the Scale
g I;SI)RI?;?(TBT!I% /R1eplacement i : ‘ Screws (11) installation.

- = = = WARNING:

(19) PB Driver Handle ' = ALL OUTER SCREWS, DO NOT USE THREAD LOCK AND
(20) PB 3D Nylon Cap Tool sl . LT ( 2O NOT OVER TIGHTEN. )
#BRPROB-22 . -
(21) PB Decal Sheet

STOCK ASSEMBLE EXAMPLES

B 7.5mm Barrel B 15mm Barrel JFaceplate (5) | Faceplate (6) B Wheel Cap [ Steel Lock Ring

WWUW.BOOMEBACING.COM Copyright Boom Racing Ltd. All Rights Reserved.




M

) 20201 EAD)]/IL) 0/ prosuiLo™ 1.9" COMBAT ADIUSTABLE OFFSET ALUMINUM BEADLOCK WHEELS BoomRacnGS

WHEEL OFFSET (STANDARD WIDTH) W/ XT504 HUB

Barrel
Centerline

+0.7mm +13.7mm
+8.2mm +14.2mm +15.2mm +15.2mm +21.2mm

EEFEEF

B 7.5mm Barrel B 15mm Barrel [JFaceplate (5) B Faceplate (6) B Wheel Cap Bl Steel Lock Ring

WWUW.BOOMEBACING.COM Copyright Boom Racing Ltd. All Rights Reserved.




